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November 4, 2025 - City and Special Elections

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 307 of 2,642 (11.62%)

Election Summary Report

Wayne County, Michigan
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Mayor - City of Rockwood (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Troy Cox NP
Write-in

Total Votes

Election Day Total
307 307/2642 11.62%

Election Day Total
284 284 97.26%
8 8 2.74%

292 292

City Clerk - City of Rockwood (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Terri L. Lekity NP
Write-in

Total Votes

Election Day Total
307 307/2642 11.62%

Election Day Total
285 285 97.94%
6 6 2.06%

291 291

Treasurer - City of Rockwood (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Barbara McCoy NP
Write-in

Total Votes

Election Day Total
307 307/2642 11.62%

Election Day Total
287 287 98.63%
4 4 1.37%

291 291
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City Council - City of Rockwood (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Richard Johnson
Jesse Robertson
Write-in

Total Votes

Party
NP
NP

Election Day
307

Election Day
256

252

12

520

Total
307 / 2,642

Total
256
252

12
520

11/4/2025 11:55:21 PM

11.62%

49.23%
48.46%
2.31%





