Election Summary Report November 4, 2025 - City and Special Elections Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 307 of 2,642 (11.62%)

Mayor - City of Rockwood (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		307	307 / 2,642	11.62%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Troy Cox	NP	284	284	97.26%
Write-in		8	8	2.74%
Total Votes		292	292	

City Clerk - City of Rockwood (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		307	307 / 2,642	11.62%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Terri L. Lekity	NP	285	285	97.94%
Write-in		6	6	2.06%
Total Votes		291	291	

Treasurer - City of Rockwood (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		307	307 / 2,642	11.62%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Barbara McCoy	NP	287	287	98.63%
Write-in		4	4	1.37%
Total Votes		291	291	

City Council - City of Rockwood (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		307	307 / 2,642	11.62%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Richard Johnson	NP	256	256	49.23%
Jesse Robertson	NP	252	252	48.46%
Write-in		12	12	2.31%
Total Votes		520	520	